o gy
COSCA

Counselling & Psychotherapy
in Scotland
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COSCA FEES

ADVERTISING WITH COSCA

The document Advertising with COSCA gives information and costings in relation to advertising with

COSCA. It can be found on the COSCA website under About Us.

COSCA Journal — Counselling in Scotland — may be purchased: £7.50 includes p&p

COSCA ACCREDITATION

» Counsellor/Psychotherapist and Trainer Accreditation:
Registration and Initial Workshop
Optional Developmental Workshops
Accreditation application fee (non refundable)
Application re-submission fee (non refundable)
Annual Renewal of Accreditation fee (included in membership fee)
Guidelines, Criteria and Application by post

£25
£12.50
£200
£95
£20
£12

» Trainer — Transfer from Certificate to Counselling Diploma Level:

Application fee (non refundable) £100
Application re-submission fee (non refundable) £80
COSCA VALIDATION
Charity Registered in Scotland No. SC018887 Page 1 of 5

February 2022


mailto:info@cosca.org.uk
http://www.cosca.org.uk/

» Counselling Diploma Courses:

Validation:

Application fee:

Application for blended delivery

Revalidation:

Application fee:

Quality Assurance Visit:

Issue of a COSCA Certificate of Validation:

» Counselling Skills Certificate Courses
» Counselling Supervision Courses
» Specialist Courses

Validation:

Application fee:
- per Module/Block of 30 hours of training

- per Certificate

Application for blended/online delivery

Revalidation:

Application fee:
- per Module/Block of 30 hours of training

- per Certificate

Quality Assurance Visit:

Issue of a COSCA Certificate of Validation:

£1500 (E750 non refundable)

£100

£1200 (E750 non refundable)
£500

£10

£300
(E200 per Module/Block non refundable)
£1200 (£800 non refundable)

£100

£250

(£200 per Module/Block non refundable)
£1000 (£800 non refundable)

£500

£10

» Registration and Certification of Participants:

Registration per Module/Course:

COSCA Certificate issue (on completion of Course):

Issue of duplicate COSCA Certificate:

£3.50 per participant

£10.00 per participant

£10.00
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COSCA RECOGNITION SCHEME

Registration fee £100
Assessment fee £100
3" Year Monitoring visit £100
Further visits £100 per visit

COSCA TRAINING HANDBOOKS

» COSCA Counselling Skills Certificate Course:
Participants Handbook (hard copy) £15
Participants Handbook (electronic license) £10
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook — Hard copy) £70
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook — Elec license)  £50
» COSCA Counselling Supervision Course:

Trainer/Participant Handbook (hard copy) £35
Trainer/Participant Handbook (electronic license) £20

» COSCA Further Steps in Counselling Skills (Volume I):

Participants Handbook (hard copy) £15
Participants Handbook (electronic license) £10
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook) £70

Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook — Elec license)  £50

» COSCA Group Counselling Skills Course:

Participants Pack (hard copy) £17
Participants Handbook (electronic license) £10
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Pack — hard copy) £70

Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook — Elec license)  £50

(There is a charge for carriage for hard copies unknown until time of despatch)
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COSCA MEMBERSHIP

Please note that the membership fee forms part of the application for membership and
requires to be paid with the submission of the membership application.

» Organisational Membership Categories:

=  Full Organisational Membership:

Income below £100,000 £78
Income between £100,001 - £300,000 £155
Income above £300,000 £238
= Organisational Companion Membership:

Income below £100,000 £48
Income between £100,001 - £300,000 £88
Income above £300,000 £135
= Corporate Membership:

Income below £100,000 £78
Income between £100,001 - £300,000 £155
Income above £300,000 £238

Plus a charge of £38 per annum per local service
COSCA Organisational Membership Certificate: by email - no charge
by post- £10
> Individual Membership and Subscriber Categories:

Please note that the membership fee forms part of the application for membership and
requires to be paid with the submission of the membership application.

Full Rate Reduced Rate

» Student Member in 1%t year of training £10 -

= Student Member in 2" + year of training £28 -

= Counselling Skills Member £38 £28

= Associate Member £38 £28
Career Break £20 -
Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation £20

»= Counsellor Member (Organisations) £43 £33
Career Break £20 -
Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation £20 -
Counsellor Member £43 £33
Career Break £20 -
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Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation

Practitioner Member
Career Break
Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation

Accredited (Other UK Professional Bodies)
Counsellor/Psychotherapist Member
Career Break

Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation

Accredited (BACP) Counsellor Member
Career Break
Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation

COSCA Accredited Counsellor/Psychotherapist
Career Break

Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation
Organisational/Individual Subscriber

Individual Membership Certificate: by email
by post

£20

£53
£30
£20

£58
£30
£20

£58
£30
£20

£78
£40
£20

£28

no charge

£5
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