

COSCA (Counselling & Psychotherapy in Scotland)
16 Melville Terrace | Stirling | FK8 2NE
t:: 01786 475 140 f: 01786 446 207
e: info@cosca.org.uk w: www.cosca.org.uk

## **COSCA FEES**

#### **ADVERTISING WITH COSCA**

The document Advertising with COSCA gives information and costings in relation to advertising with COSCA. It can be found on the COSCA website under About Us.

COSCA Journal - Counselling in Scotland - may be purchased: £7.50 includes p&p

#### **COSCA ACCREDITATION**

Counsellor/Psychotherapist and Trainer Accreditation:

Registration and Initial Workshop	£25
Optional Developmental Workshops	£12.50
Accreditation application fee (non refundable)	£200
Application re-submission fee (non refundable)	£95
Annual Renewal of Accreditation fee (included in membership fee)	£20
Guidelines, Criteria and Application by post	£12

> Trainer - Transfer from Certificate to Counselling Diploma Level:

Application fee (non refundable)	£100
Application re-submission fee (non refundable)	£80

# **COSCA VALIDATION**

## > Counselling Diploma Courses:

Validation:

Application fee: £1500 (£750 non refundable)

Application for blended delivery £100

**Revalidation:** 

Application fee: £1200 (£750 non refundable)

Quality Assurance Visit: £500

Issue of a COSCA Certificate of Validation: £10

- Counselling Skills Certificate Courses
- > Counselling Supervision Courses
- > Specialist Courses

Validation:

Application fee:

- per Module/Block of 30 hours of training £300

(£200 per Module/Block non refundable)

- per Certificate £1200 (£800 non refundable)

Application for blended/online delivery £100

Revalidation:

Application fee:

- per Module/Block of 30 hours of training £250

(£200 per Module/Block non refundable)

- per Certificate £1000 (£800 non refundable)

Quality Assurance Visit: £500

Issue of a COSCA Certificate of Validation: £10

> Registration and Certification of Participants:

Registration per Module/Course: £3.50 per participant

COSCA Certificate issue (on completion of Course): £10.00 per participant

Issue of duplicate COSCA Certificate: £10.00

### **COSCA RECOGNITION SCHEME**

£100
£100
£100
£100 per visit

### **COSCA TRAINING HANDBOOKS**

## > COSCA Counselling Skills Certificate Course:

Participants Handbook (hard copy)	£15
Participants Handbook (electronic license)	£10
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook – Hard copy)	£70
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook – Elec license)	£50

## > COSCA Counselling Supervision Course:

Trainer/Participant Handbook (hard copy)	£35
Trainer/Participant Handbook (electronic license)	£20

## > COSCA Further Steps in Counselling Skills (Volume I):

Participants Handbook (hard copy)	£15
Participants Handbook (electronic license)	£10
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook)	£70
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook – Elec license)	£50

## > COSCA Group Counselling Skills Course:

Participants Pack (hard copy)	£17
Participants Handbook (electronic license)	£10
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Pack – hard copy)	£70
Trainers Pack (Trainers Handbook and Participants Handbook – Elec license)	£50

(There is a charge for carriage for hard copies unknown until time of despatch)

#### **COSCA MEMBERSHIP**

Please note that the membership fee forms part of the application for membership and requires to be paid with the submission of the membership application.

## Organisational Membership Categories:

•	Full Ord	anisational	Membership:
---	----------	-------------	-------------

Income below £100,000	£78
Income between £100,001 - £300,000	£155
Income above £300,000	£238

#### Organisational Companion Membership:

Income below £100,000	£48
Income between £100,001 - £300,000	£88
Income above £300,000	£135

### Corporate Membership:

Income below £100,000	£78
Income between £100,001 - £300,000	£155
Income above £300,000	£238

### Plus a charge of £38 per annum per local service

COSCA Organisational Membership Certificate: by email - no charge by post - £10

## > Individual Membership and Subscriber Categories:

Please note that the membership fee forms part of the application for membership and requires to be paid with the submission of the membership application.

	Full Rate	Reduced Rate
<ul> <li>Student Member in 1<sup>st</sup> year of training</li> </ul>	£10	-
<ul> <li>Student Member in 2<sup>nd</sup> + year of training</li> </ul>	£28	-
<ul> <li>Counselling Skills Member</li> </ul>	£38	£28
<ul> <li>Associate Member         Career Break         Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation     </li> </ul>	£38 £20 £20	£28 -
<ul> <li>Counsellor Member (Organisations)</li> <li>Career Break</li> <li>Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation</li> </ul>	£43 £20 £20	£33 - -
Counsellor Member Career Break	£43 £20	£33 -

	Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation		£20	-
•	Practitioner Member Career Break Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation		£53 £30 £20	£43 - -
•	Accredited (Other UK Professional Bodies) Counsellor/Psychotherapist Member Career Break Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation		£58 £30 £20	£48 -
•	Accredited (BACP) Counsellor Member Career Break Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation		£58 £30 £20	£48 - -
•	COSCA Accredited Counsellor/Psychotherapist Career Break Annual Renewal of Trainer Accreditation		£78 £40 £20	£68 - -
•	Organisational/Individual Subscriber		£28	-
	Individual Membership Certificate:	by email by post	no charge £5	